AFE2012  Series
Mini Molded Chip Power Inductors
Dimensions: [mm]
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS



Smart phone，pad
Notebooks, VR, AR
Portable gaming devices, Smart wear, Wi-Fi module
Series A G B C b a c
AFE201265S 2.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.65Max. 2.10 0.50 1.30
AFE201208S 2.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.80Max. 2.10 0.50 1.30
AFE201210S 2.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 1.2±0.2 1.00Max. 2.10 0.50 1.30
Rev.01 Page 1
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
 Operate temperature range .... －40℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
 High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
 Low coil resistance with large currents.
Series Name:Mini Molding Chip type power inductor
 Size Code: L*W*T
AFE  201210 S 2R2 M B T
①
②
③ Feature Type:Standard
④��
⑤��
⑥��
⑦��
Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2uH
Inductance Tolerance:M±20%
Coating color:B=Black
Packing：Tape & Reel
① ② ③ ④� � ⑤�� ⑥�� ⑦� �
Recommended Pattern
AFE201212S 2.0±0.2 0.5±0.2 1.2±0.2 1.20Max. 2.10 0.50 1.30
Electrical Properties:
AFE201265(2.0*1.2*0.65mm)
AFE201208(2.0*1.2*0.8mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201265S1R0MBT 1.0 78 86 2.6 2.3 2.8 2.5
AFE201265S2R2MBT 2.2 215 230 1.7 1.4 1.8 1.5
Rev.01 Page 2
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
0.11 10 12 7.0 6.5 9.5 9.0
0.15 11 13 6.8 6.3 7.5 7.0
0.24 18 23 6.5 5.9 6.5 6.0
0.33 33 45 4.3 4.0 5.2 4.8
0.47 34 50 3.5 3.3 5.0 4.6
1.5 118 135 2.2 1.9 3.0 2.5
2.2 160 185 2.2 1.8 2.6 2.3
3.3 253 300 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.6
4.7 285 325 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.4
AFE201208SR11MBT
AFE201208SR15MBT
AFE201208SR24MBT
AFE201208SR33MBT
AFE201208SR47MBT
AFE201208SR68MBT 0.68 50 60 3.7 3.3 4.2 3.7
AFE201208S1R0MBT 1.0 55 70 3.3 2.9 4.0 3.5
AFE201208S1R5MBT
AFE201208S2R2MBT
AFE201208S3R3MBT
AFE201208S4R7MBT
AFE201210(2.0*1.2*1.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201210SR10MBT 0.1 8.0 13 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0
AFE201210SR22MBT 0.22 16 22 7.1 6.5 7.3 6.8
AFE201210SR24MBT 0.24 17 23 7.0 6.4 7.2 6.7
AFE201210SR33MBT 0.33 24 32 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0
AFE201210SR47MBT 0.47 29 36 4.7 4.3 5.5 5.0
AFE201210SR68MBT 0.68 37 43 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.5
AFE201210S1R0MBT 1.0 55 63 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.5
AFE201210S1R5MBT 1.5 76 85 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.7
AFE201210S2R2MBT 2.2 135 150 2.0 1.7 2.7 2.4
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201210S6R8MBT 6.8 440 520 1.5 1.3 1.45 1.2
AFE201210S100MBT 10.0 600 660 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.0
Rev.01 Page 3
3.3 210 260 1.8 1.5 2.2 1.8 AFE201210S3R3MBT
4.7 275 300 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.6 AFE201210S4R7MBT
AFE201212(2.0*1.2*1.2mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201212SR11MBT 0.11 5.5 6.2 12 11 12.0 11.0
AFE201212SR24MBT 0.24 13 16 7.5 7.0 9.0 8.5
AFE201212SR47MBT 0.47 20 23.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0
AFE201212S3R3MBT 3.3 180 210 1.8 1.6 2.0 1.8
Structure
Test remarks
Note 1.：All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
Note 2.：Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.